HOLE—IN—ONE PRIZE

Hole	Yards	Prize
4	160	\$10,000 Cash

ADDITIONAL PRIZES

Hole 6 - Longest Drive

Hole 11 - Straight Drive

Hole 13 - Closet to Pin

Hole 18 - Longest Putt

A Round of Golf will include:



Lunch

Buffet Dinner

2 **FREE** beverages on the course

50/50 Raffle and More!



Lions of Illinois Foundation

700 N. Peace Rd, Suite B DeKalb, IL, 60115 lionsofillinoisfoundation.org facebook.com/LIFnd

MISSION

The Lions of Illinois Foundation exists to assist in the general improvement of the quality of life of those in Illinois having unmet needs. It is the specific mission of the Foundation to provide quality programs and services to the people of Illinois for the detection. rehabilitation of treatment, and visual and hearing impairments. The Foundation, solely, or in conjunction with the Lions Clubs, Foundations, other organizations, shall and provide its assistance through grant processes or delivered through direct or indirect programs and services.



Scan here to learn more about LIF



Lions of Illinois Foundation 30th Annual Golf Classic

In Memory of PDG, Lion Mario J. Gumino



4-Person Scramble

Saturday, August 3, 2024 Registration begins at 10:00 AM Shotgun Start at 1:00 PM



Senica's Oak Ridge

658 US Highway 6 LaSalle, IL 61301 (815) 223-7273

FOURSOME REGISTRATION

Please complete and return by July 18, 2024

Club Name:	
Contact Person:	
Address:	
City:	
State:Zip:	
Phone Number:	
E-mail:	
NAMES OF GOLFERS:	Shirt Size: (Men's Polo Style)
1	(Metra i dio Style)
2	
3	
4	

(\$98.00 per golfer / \$392.00 per team unless Club/Team is a Platinum - Golf Classic Sponsor)

Make Checks payable to:

Lions of Illinois Foundation 700 N. Peace Rd, Suite B DeKalb, IL, 60115 Memo: Charity Golf Classic

If you are paying by credit card, please visit <u>LionsOfIllinoisFoundation.org</u> and click the DONATE NOW button and follow prompts. or contact us at (815) 756-5633

WHO IS BENEFITING?

The Lions of Illinois Foundation Golf Classic benefits our **Low Vision** Program for Students. The Low Vision Program performs FREE comprehensive visual evaluations, helping severely visually impaired students make the most of their remaining sight. Students from kindergarten through twelfth grade gain a better understanding and awareness of their vision loss. Low Vision optometrists travel to the screening locations, bringing equipment for examinations & demonstrations. The program furthers a visually impaired youth's ability to increase their academic potential, enrich their social skills, and helps with future employment opportunities. Above all, the Low Vision Program helps address their daily challenges growing up with vision loss.

CONTACT US

Lions of Illinois Foundation

700 N. Peace Rd, Suite B DeKalb, IL, 60115

(815) 756-5633

LIFoffice@lifnd.org

lionsofillinoisfoundation.org

SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT

Please complete and return by July 5, 2024

Name:______

Contact Person:_____

Address:_____

City:_____

State:____ Zip:____

Phone Number: _____

E-mail:_____

Amount Paid:

LEVELS OF SPONSORSHIP:

\$290.00 — Golf Hole Sponsor

Sponsors one child to receive services through the Low Vision Clinic

\$1,000 — Golf Classic Sponsorship
Includes One Paid Foursome

\$100.00 — Driving Range Sponsor

\$75.00 — Beer Cart Sponsor

\$50.00 — Golf Cart Sponsor

All proceeds help support the Lions of Illinois Foundation Student Low Vision Program.

Make Checks payable to:

Lions of Illinois Foundation 700 N. Peace Rd, Suite B DeKalb, IL, 60115 Memo: Charity Golf Classic